Corne PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings □ □ ▼ 100824968  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 31, 1998  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?   Yes XXNo	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Donald F. Frei Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.I	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\ 40.00\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower  441 Vine Street  City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202	8. Deposit account number:  23-3000 (DEFICENCIES ONLY)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and aris attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Donald F. Frei  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

## ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I, CHEUNG CHONG KAO, of Chai Wan, in the Country of Hong
Kong , have invented a new and original design for ARTIFICIAL CHRISTMAS TREE
INCORPORATING ILLUMINATED OPTICAL FIBER SPRAYS, as fully disclosed in an
application for Design Letters Patent so entitled and executed by me on
prepatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent of the United States therefor;
and whereas, Boto (Licenses) Limited, a corporation organized under the Laws of
Hong Kong, and having its principal office at 3/F. 1 Athol Street, Douglas, Isle of
Man, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in
said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said <a href="Boto (Licenses)">Boto (Licenses)</a> Limited, my entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Design Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Design Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Witness my hand this. 31 day of July , 1998.

Inventor

**RECORDED: 08/28/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9429 FRAME: 0039